The following catalog
has gaps In Its page
numbers, or doesn't
have any numbers.
We have chosen to

leave the page
numbering in the
order that Acrobat
assigns it.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



BR Senes
DZ Serles

125 - 350 kW
PMG GEN%RATOR SET

RN

WL :
M

. '

L
C R . R Redlstrlbutlon or publlcatlon of this dooument
A BY Drimtad im 11 R & “byFany means, is strictly prohibted e




';To avo1d errors or deiays in’ f1111ng your parts order, a]ﬁays%giﬁe(thei
fu1l HODEL, SERIAL and IO No. from the namp1ate.735 - S
' ™ : . .f> o . ki :
g ity 9 ’-".“'
}r' : - ‘ . For handy reference, insert "YOUR" ' Sl : L
B nalllep'late informat 1on is the space,s be'low. S

I AC Generator Set L
L _ Modelf- RN B

s Fva pf phééﬁ-
voledgd = . ’ i amps _ :
duty PR overlpad o @“ 1

rpm ' hs

I

class of insulation ' pmﬁ voltage

field amp max field voltage max - L

generator model no.

’ . 5 .vo1tage requlator model no.

. F{1] no- ‘ K  ‘ 7 S %
generator set serial %ﬁi} ) | , .
855000 ) T _NEMA - e

g -+ [ - N . Lo
. . - g o L

f Vsesia I - ' ' . ] .. o “ Redistributidn or.publication of this‘dooum_ent
@ by any means, is strictly prohibited.




L atu o a am o

MPONENTS:’“ GRT L STOE *. . byt . Ll

. _XTE NAL EN%I_E COMPONENTS '~ LEFT SIDE ... e e »
- COOLING SYSTEM - RADIATOR 125 - %go R sETs R+ R
COOLING SYSTEM ADIATOR  310-358 KW SETS  ivuinnin, R W i
. 'ENGINE COOLANT :HEATER "(INSTALLED AT .ENGINE FACTORY} ........ Al5
*. - ENGINE CBOLANT HEATER {INSTALLED AL BENERATOR ASSEMBLY)..:., AlT '™
__“-BLANK PAGE ii;..,, ............ ol O Pavenn Al : :
(o e s S e . K ' o B
;;-;3-ynTAﬁLs oF COMTENTSy f GENERATGR ssc?xﬁﬁ R ASIL :
.. ™Y GENERATOR (125,945 480 175 Ku: szrs owu§$ aeenaaby L
;s BENERATOR-(190-350KW"SETS only)’ R T :@i._ e
g " STATOR 'SECTION OF GENERATOR {1 1455150 ITEKW SETOR .
STATOR SECTION OF GENERATOR {14§-300 & 350KW SETS).
'STATOR SECTION. OF*GENERATOR. {3 OKWoSET ONLY) ... L
~ GEN ROTOR SECTION (125, 7%%4150,175Ku SETS o
: ‘GEN -RPTOR SECTION {190-300 & .350KW.SETS
1 GENS ROTOR, SECTION (310KwLSET ONLY)} «..... PN
S BUANK PAGE C ... e e S e -
Cir . PERMANENT MAGNET EXEITER AL
.. . OVERSPEED. SEMSOR .. ............ PP
CUOVERSPEED SWITCHT .o ... . .20, ey
BLANK PAGE .;..;.QF..; ........... e e SoeoC2 #
. - 1=
TABLE of CONTENTS EOR GENERATOR SET CONTROLS ... .... e cC3
_GENERATOR SET GONTROL (WITH HQUSENG BNCLOSURE) ............ €5
«7- . ENGINE .CONTROL COMPONENTS '[SETS WITH HOUSING ENCLOSURE) ...& C7
.. '+ GENERAFOR CONYROL COMPONENTS (SETS WITH HOUSING ENCLOSURE).. C9
L .. CONTROL.HEATER (SETS!WITH HOUSING ENCLUSURE) .............. - Clo
Lo APOTENTLAL TRAﬂSFQRMER?{SEis w@?a HOUSING ENCLOSURE ........ » Cl1:
T BLANK PAGE L. U e T e e e .. Clz
k o WATTMETER ¥SETS WITH. HOUSIQG eNCLOSUREY ¥os oL v L.EL.e C13
_ GENERATOR SET ﬂﬁNTROL (WITHOUT HOUSING ENCLOSURE)}........... Cls ]
N ENGIME GONTROL COMPONENTS (SEFE WITHOUT HOUSING ENCLOSURE).. C17
GENERATDH CONTQOLQCOMPONENTS(SEﬁS WITHOUT HOUSING ENCLOSURE} C19
\F ﬁ,‘ : .r - o :_ﬂ . o N - - . -
- ‘_ ‘. . .': - . “\;_”& . . ai - A . ‘ﬁj;‘:;. 5
: L "' ‘." . - . “ .
i .
S . s, ° ¢
: N ; .
e . - - .. Redistribution or publication of this document

LR - by any means, is strictly prohibited.




ThegExternal

hese typrcal 1llustrat:a$s Aré subJect ‘fo Ehan

.-

“ment parts arrangement. )
the FRQNT {Eng1ne end} of the Set

Tha

Right. and Left s1des

Carn

qtunat&ﬁTab1e*‘

Y : niy the ;
f the Sst are dqterm:ncd;hy;

tQBt

w0

Ly ok -

v MODEL IDENTIFICATION CRATINGE ™ o | RPM RATINGY - BATTERY = VOLTAGE.
VR IS B IR L el T
St R T - — : -

; 125.00_BB ~ */ #. @& 125,000 WATTS © 1§00‘RPM u - 24 vpC .
145.0D_BB - */ & & - |' 145,000 WATTS : L300 RPM . 24 VDG - -]
150,00 88 - WA 150. 0004 WKTT&} 1. 1800 RPM .24 VDG~ T
165.0D7BB - */ "¢ B © 165,000 WATTS T 1500 RPM 24 Voo 7
175.0D°BB - */ § % 175,000 WATTS 1800 RPM 24 VDG -

. 190“00285 A A -] 180,000 WATTS 156@ RPM .24 VDG
200,00 BB ~ */ ¥ @ 200,000 WATTS . 1800 RPM. ka4 voe
' 220.0D7BC - ¥/ ¥ B 220,000 WATTS 1500 ReM 24 VDE
230.007BB - */ % @ "230,000 WATTS 180D RPM 24 VDC
250,00:88 -~ xS %8 250,000 WATTS 1800 RPM 24 VDL
275:0D_CB - */ & @. 275,000 WATTS 1500 RPM 24 ¥DC
300.0D7CB - *7 & B 300.000 WATTS . 1800 RPM 74 ¥DC
3l0.00° DB - */ & @ 310,000 WATTS 1500 RPM 24 VDC
350.0D:DB~— % B 350.000'WAIT$ 1800 RPM 24 VI
. e AL . ! - RO -
. * “Viltage Codes fgllow Model Lezcer destgn&trons
6 # = Specification Number: Number 1 -is Standard. all othees indicate var1at1oh?
& - Sparcification Letter: Letter advances ( A to 8. B to L, ere} with
‘major menufacturlng .changes.
W L e
_ Electrical Data Table
"*VOLTAGE CODE VoL TS HERTZ WIRE . PHASE NOTESY
IS . Yy : £ .
™ . ] . C ~
H 3477600 * 6O 1 3 f
3 L 1207208 60 12 ¥ood ; *
g 127/220 60 12 3.
w o ,  138/%240 C 6D 12 3 -
’ 240/418 :2+] 12 - 3 .
254 /440 €0 12 ’ 3
. . 277/480 §0 1z T3 :
z 110/190 50 iz e 3 ’ *
a 115/200 50 12 3
¢ v20/208 50 12 3
1277220 50 1z 3 -
2204380 30 3 3 o
,230/400 56 12 3 . - b
T240/8%6] « 50 1z 3 fe ¢
o ZSaéHAO 34, 12 -3 o

+ -

been 1HEngif iza
Assrsanrdes i nhe

The S5Stators are

,

Fagine GComponents agded or
in'this Parts Man_ 2"
nnvarend hoarsin:

rafar

Raconnecrib?e.

Ton.

-

modified vu-
inrer-ca’
tha o anan:

Engine Repiacémentlparfs

288

ne Generaro
edligiringifien of pgblics
ir 2 by afyAmebne, S siioly . (Rofibkod & a taa

te

¥ena

pém eithw&d@éu.ﬁm&nt



L 'ma, Bzo, B2z .

GRIC

S - _ ight ladicator’ =~ . €7.¢17
ST L OBCI9 g : Fued. = Flex o A7
,g‘:.. 67,017 i Co .
’ . Meter, 'ngquency- e €8s, C1E
BTE 3*4 é “Meger i Tach o : C7 013
U Metgr, Time = Running AN E
. AQ- o R ’ " ' ..
B Radiatse i AL A3 padiator : ) A1 ALS
Control, Engine G7.C17 Rotor, Exciter . . B18, B2, B2z

; ontrol, Genefator ce8.c13 - - i}

BT ,Ccmt'ro'l Generaror bet . -C5,C15 Sender. Pressure - 01} Ad
“'{:oqlmg Systam + ATLAI3 Sender, Temperature ~ Low Engine Al

- * Sender, Temperature - 0il Ad
{)1sk- ﬂrﬁve ~ Generator B16, 820,822 Sender, Temperature -~ Warter AT
. N AD ‘ .
‘ . ) o CStatdr, Exeiver B12. B4, B1¢€
.Gaskat Griun - (_)--:"I‘ T A8 Switch, Level - Coolany Al ALL
G_auge. ‘Prefsure - 01l ) C7.C17 Switch, Overspeed B2E
_ mperature 1041 <t 2 GT.C17  Swizch, Pressure ~ Low.Dil’ © AT
_emﬁeraﬁ!ure ~ Water . C7,C17 Switch, Prsh - Rese:/Panel Cr Gy
oo ' ’ B9, B1D Swirch, Push - Run/Suep/Remote £7.C1y
P . A1, A13 Switch, Rotery - Generator Gontrol Cg, C1t
Lt ot PR ©  Switch, Temperfature = Hi Water LAY
Witing « Control {AC) ‘CG8,C18 Switch, Temperature - Pre Warke AL
Wiring - Control {DC} G7,C17 " ’
Wiripg -~ Certre] To Engine C? c15
W¥ring = Cohtrol to Generater Cis Jransformer. Current £ Cs, Gt
Wiring - Cantrol to Gavernor C1¥ - Transformer. Potentia: Ci-
farness,: Wiring. - Merer to £ng Manitor Ci7 L2 .
: . Niring Speed .Cohtrol . to Jack Ci? Vaive, Brain - 0i} AL
- LiWiring - Fuse BWock to Jack v 1y Vc]twﬂter ' c? cs. 01? C1s
. rHeater, Coatrol L. *Clo - .

. Hase| Drain - o ) A9 Watimeter ot e
Hose, "Radiator . . Al1, A13 &
“Housing, CTontrel " c5 .

W . - i ’
: B
3

- ”~

Do “

LAY A
#- I ‘ .
£

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



S

)

Redistribution orbublic_aﬁon of this docurient

by any means, i5 strictly prohibited.




F . . 4. PART "
NO. O usED DESCRIPTION® -

. ) Harness W1r1ng - Engme "
IR S - Contral
338-2067 "~ 177 Sers with Control Hous‘mg

: - Enclosure, {Includes
Connectors) '

* Teitmerature - ‘ﬁ-}ahb.-.e(.ss}_; o
Sirftch .. Thermostatic’' - Goolaht

£

'309-0437 -

s R " {amperature = Shutdowr {s2) 323-1304 1 Housing, Connector -~ § P1
-4 - BOS-011%: " Mshing, - Reducer - Flush _ 323-1200 6 Contact, Pin .-
‘5 308-0269 . Switch, Temperature - Low ©o 323-1308 r Housing, Connector - 8 PI
TR v Enging Temperagurs [54) . 323-1200 - 8 Contact, Pin
=17 "Switchs Pressure - Dt] - foo T 338-2190-01 1 Sets without Control Housin
S Alarmi(sB) . owl e ’ K : Enclosure{Includes .a
7= 0264_, AR S -Sencﬁs—r, Prassure = 01l (1) - L . Conngctor housing) )
309»'-0169 T 1. Switch, .Pressure - 0i] - ‘ 323-1z06. -1 Housing, Connector {J11)
R L Tshutdown {51y - e _323.-&1'1'94? 20 Eontact,. pin”,
: ;;' S Lime. Fuel - 50"Lg. -~ - R PO
A0E-0519. - ' 1- 3/4-14 Male X.3/4~18 Fema}a
5010828 - . 1 0 3/a- 14 Male X 7/3 14 Fenale -
¢ 1
o *
. .
o v o
. .
. % oo *
ﬁ' 4 %
\ %+
L C oA v
v ¥
1 v ‘?
i +
. X ; .
3, s )
i\ P
— — e - _" - <
Y .
. "‘._. . =R
g E . \ g Redlstrlbutlon or publlcatlon of th\s dooument

4+ o, -~ by any means, is strictly prohibited.




it T publication of this doourﬁent
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




y ]
- W
o PART ' ST REF PART QY ' PART i
USED SR DESI:RIPTIW S L NG L ND, UsED , - DESCRIPTION ‘J ‘t
) i.a E'lbou Emhuunt - Flanged . 9 ’ . ' Bushing, Reducer .~ Hex ‘i
18s5-2abt i 125+ Sets . . " {5elect As Required) !
" 155‘2310-01 A7 310-350kW Sets . . 505-0022 i 1"NPT X 1/2°NPT i
' o Etbow, Exhaust « Plain 102-1335 1 1-18NS-2-X 1/2"NPT ;
155-1241 i1 -125-300KW Sets . . : 8A 508-0292 -1 Washer, Tlat - Copper B
_ 1ss-aazounz 1 310-350kW. Sets - . _ 2 (Use with 102-1338}
3 _ Elbow, Exhaust “ Threaded 10 416-0636 1 Cabje, Battery ~ Positive \
v 155*1035 1] 325~300kW Sets - 11  416-0832 1 Cable, Electrical - Ground-
w0 1561970 1. 310~350kW Sets ' - ; Attaching Parts :
4 5030197 ‘1 Clamp, Loop : . B800-0049 1 Screw, Cap - Hex Haam ;
5 5030888 .1 - Hose ) o {1/2-13 x 3-1/2")
6 9505-0188 1 N!pple Pipe + Ha'!f : 850-0060 1 Washer, Lock - Spring (1/2*)
. T, 504-0D11 1 Valve B856-0013 1 Washer, Lock - EIT [1/2"}
.8 505-0100 1 Nipple,' Pipe - Close .12 416-063% 1 Cable, Bagtery - Negative
e ' . : 13 416-0473 1 Cable, Electrical — Jtﬁer
"
. - o
v “* |
/ : '
i ‘
F ;
5 5
, _ -
-
L \ -
i . . .
‘ Redistribution or publication of this document

renera L R I S by any means, is strictly prohibited. -




&

‘Cooling SyStem - Radiator

125 - 300 kW Sets

ST T LT T T (T 7 T
Y,

(o J o Y o T
nﬂ%ﬁUnUhuhﬁUnu%WMN%u

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



A
nﬁ&}rluwg‘

_M‘J
.ggnﬂ

. R T B
Hmmhnauﬁww g:.

-

suaéd
B pe cuz-asm

cm-p Hose -
‘Hosw - - -
Pluyp .
© Pipwe, Lower
* .Clamp, Hose
Hose
Pipe. Upper
“TPipe, Fill

- Par’c Humber nga‘vai_hblo at time of P!r:int ing.

g

#*

REF - PART
JHOL KDL

- 502-0153
-

8000030

. 526-0022
a50-0045

862-0015
LJ -

" Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.

Plug Pipe (1,14 18 NPTF) .
Cap, Radistor - 10 LB .7
Sorew, Cap - Hex Head

{5/16-18 x 1-1
washer, Flat (S
Lock - Sprmg (5/16)-
. Hex [5/16-18)

IO OF ot +=2 1t =t



|

" Cooling System - Radiator -/ . 17 o

310" - 350 KW Sers -

ke

Redistribution or publicatién of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.




‘ : S
q‘in <Svst4u + Rudiutor
31 - 35¢ lcll Sets L
X ko , “e
P L. REF. PART oy . PART
! 3@50 Rk Desmmftou, % . . W0." RO - USED .  DESCRIPTION
Yo L 1 - B Vo TR . 1 Clamp, Hose
(R ST T Pipe W"Bsm : ©oiz | 1 Tube, vant
T o4 cidlie, Hose. . 3 ‘13 s02-0153 1 Plug, Pipe {1/4-18 NPTF)
4 - ool S T LA - 1 Cap, Radiator - 10 LB
5 * 1 ug . - ' 15  8oH-0030 & . Screw, Cap - Hex Head
B ¥, o1 i Lower : . {5/16-18 x 1-1/4"})
L 4 ~Clamp, Hase 416 526-0022 & Washer, Flat {5/16)
a * 2 o ! 17  850-0045 6 Washer, Lock = Spring (5/18)
e - 1 - Pipe. Upper ' - 18 862-0015 6  Nut. Hex (5/16-18} .
1 * T Pipe, Fill ' 19 " 1 Rad iator
LR AY
q N
»
' ~ Lo ) Rédistribution 6r publication of this document

- by any means, i$ strictly prohibited.




o Eng1ne Cooiunt Heater
(Inﬁtalled at_ Engjng Assemblv Factory}

&

Redist'ribution or publicationmof this ddcument
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



‘ﬁant Lo
'”Assenhly chtory]

Heatere

411'

: QY PART
; USED DESCRIPTION
) 1- Hou Anseni:ly - 011 Preuuru ! Bracket, Mounting - Heater
‘2. . Elpow; Pipe - Mﬂe. 80 DEG. ) Attaching Parts for Bracket
R :) ', Glamp, Hose . . a 4 Screw, Gap - Hex Head
37" Hose, Rubber . - . (3/8-16 x 1-1/4%)
B Elbuw ‘Hose — Rubber 4 Washer, lock — Spring
- ©  Goupling, Hoze - Elbow, 30 DEG i (3a/8"} .
A .502-1\‘)4’?-91 N Sets with ¥ Water Tube - B71-0028 4 Hut, Hex - Brass (3/8-16)
D B l0RT-D1 2 - - - Sets ‘without Y Water Tubs 17 Switch, Gontrol - Heater
IR AR - i - T | Tube, Water - 23"LG (Used on {[m:ludea Contactor,
N . ' Set without Y Water Tube) Step-down Transformer with
1 Tube. Water - 21"LG (Used on - ) Fusa[480V. Unit Only],
= . 86t with Y Weter Tube} ) Ground Lug and Box
1. Tube, Water - "YU 309-0567-01 1 120 VAC
i Tube, Water - 1-3/4"LG 309-0567-02 - 1 480 VAC : =
. ¢ " Heater] Electrical - Engine . ~  Attaching Parts for Switch
Coolank {Includes Thermostar, 8O0-0222 4 Screw, Cap - Hex Head -
I, : Qi1 Pressure Switch, - (1/4-20 x 374"}
- ’ Drain Cock and Mounting- Nuts} B50-01061 L] Washer, lock — Spring
333~0359—01 1 2500.Wart, 240 VAC (174"} ‘ -
337038902 1 4000 Watt, 240 VAC 862-0021 4 Nut, Mex (1/4-20)
~333~0389-03 I . 500 Wart, 120 VAC is 1 Contactor {37.5 AMP, 3 Pole,
333"0389‘“”‘ -1 - 4000 Watt, 480 VAC. {Includes SPST, 120 VAC Coil)
R ' Heater Concrot Switch Unit) 19 t Fuse (1 AMP)
S 333—0389-9_5 | - 2500 Mart. 4B0 VAC -{Includes 20 1 Transformer, Step-down
I ) - Heater Contrel Switch Unit) i (240/480VAC Primary, 120 VAC
333-0389-06 % 4000 Wart, 120 VAC (Includes L Secondary. with Fuse Clips
) . : Heater Control Switch Unit) on output Terminals}
- e - Attaching Parts for Heater 2. i Box, Electrical
BOO-0222 ? Scred. Cap - Hex Head 22 - 333-0390 1 8racket. Mounting - Switch
T i {1/4-20 = 3/4™) : (Not Ellustrated)
BS0-0101 L2 Washar.. lock - Spring (1/4%) Attaching Parts for Bracket
402-0608 -2, Isoldtor, Vibration . 8po-0210 2 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
o AD2-E0Y. 2 Isoldtor . .¥ibiration {3/8-16 x 1-1/4")
12 b ] Hut, Srecia! B50-0103 2 Washer, lock - Spring
R " {Supplied with Heater) (3/8"}
5040003 1 Cock, Orain (1/4 NPT) B71-0028 2 Nut, Hex - Brass {3/8-16)
U 1 Thermodtat
1-7  Switech, Pressure - 0il
T

A Redistributian or publication of this dooument
by any means,’ fis strictly prohibited.




o

: Eng1ne Coolant Heater .
(Instai1ed at Generator Assenbly Factory)

" -
oy e 1
el v

(el ' ‘ . Redistribution or publication of this gocument
- S ' by any means, is strictly prohibited.



© B12-0079

. 854-0007

e OO mHHJuwHNNAH-N‘h‘

E-

s

L

. T PART
nesmmou

" Line, Fyel

Elbow, Pipe - Street.

.- B0:Degree
‘Buq-hing. Reducer - Hex
“'Elbow, Pipe = Street,

‘80 Degree

" Glamp, Hose

Hose

Nipple, Pipe - HaH‘

Adapter. ‘Hose to Pipe

Elbow, Pipe ~ S0 DEG
‘Nigple, Pipe

Tee, Pipe A

!umple pipe - Close o
Elbow, Pipe - Street, 45 DEG
Elbow, Pipe - Street, S0 DEG
Bushing, Reducer - Hex

‘Clamp, Cable

HNut, Wire
Lug, Terminal
Switch, Thermostatic
Switeh, Pressurs — 0§l
Attaching Parts for Switch
Serew, Machine - Round Head
_[#8-32 = 1/2%)
Washer. Lock - ET {#8)

2

22

23

24
25

REE
.HO.

333-0144

pART QrY . PMRT

NO. ® T USED ° DESCRIPTION
330224 1 Bpacket, Support {Begim 1383)
: Attachmg Parts for gracket
" BOD-0007 4 - Scraw, Gap ~ Hex Head
' . {1/4~20 x 1"}
8500040 & Washer, Lock - Spring (1/4%]
B62-0001 4 Nut, Hex {1/4-20)
- «Lontactor
307-1460 1 230 VAC, 3 Pole
"307-110% .1 460 VAC, 3 Pele
130-1315 2  .Bracket, Mounting
o Attaching Parts for Bracket
8000052 2 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
. (3/8-18 x 1-1/2")
862-0003 2 Nut. Hex (3/8-18)
504-0003 1 Cock, Drain
rieater, Electrical
333-0143 1 4000 watt, 208 VAG, 1 Phase
333-0164 1 4000 Watt, 208 VAC. 3 Phase
333-0138 1 4000 Watt, 240 VAC, 1 Phase
333-01%0 1 4000 Watt. 240 VAC, 3 Phase
333-0150 1 4000 Watt, 277 VAG. 1 Phase
333-0183 & 1 4000 Watt, 3B0 VAC, 1 Fhase
3330174 1 4000 Watt, 380 VAC, 3 Phase
333~0161 i 4000 Watt, 4B0 VAC, 1 Phase
1 4000 Watt. 480 vaC, 3 Phase

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



;;_;;;;;:-   | '.-l : _._--' 1TA5L§ 6F'confEﬁfs' S "
' X D GEﬂEaAfoR_SEcrxon ‘ﬁ o
3 s § e | {
; | T _L | - ' ‘
K GENERATOR (125.145,150,175 KW SETS ONLY) -.;...{....;...;}f, 32
) 'fséuénnmoﬁ {190-350KH SETS ontY) e .!.L...:.-g.gjzﬁ,f
,'sTAfoa SECTIbN'b? GENERATOR (125,145,156TT15KH SET -.L;J.;.. as
sréron SECTION OF GENERATOR (190-300 & 350KW SETS)  vuurrn.. TaTt .
R STATOR SECTION OF GENERATUR.(31GKH SET ONLY) ............... 39
¢ GEN R(’;‘TOR SECTION {1-25,14;5,150,175!(“ SETS ...... e -ﬂi
GEN ROTOR SECTION (190-~300 & 3I50KW SETS . ... .. it mrnrnnnens 43
GEN ROTOR SECTION pa}bxw SET ONLY) ........: e 45
BLANK ﬁAGE ....... ....: ........ i e e e e 46
PERMANENT MAGNET EXCITER ........... [ e, .oaT
OVERSPEED SENSOR .. oo ottt e e e e e e e e 48..
! COVERSPEED SHITCH . oot T 49
BUANK PAGE: « o ot e et e e et e e e e e e e 50
u‘
.

Redistribution or publication of this document
ne by any means, is strictly prohibited.




REF
NO,

PART
N

821-2045

821-2045

2490298

249-0218

240-0315

Co | Generater
125,145,150,175 kW Sets On

. e
QrYy  — P
USED DESCRIPTION
i Module, wa.-rwj:eed Switch

[See Separare Fage fo
Components] :
Attaching Parts ‘
ficrew, Self-locking - Hex
Hd (M8 x 1.25 x l6am}
Module, Overzpeed Sensar
[See Separate Page for
Components] -
Artaching Parts
Screw, Sailf-locking - Hex
Hd (M8 x 1.25 = 16mm} .
Module, Permanent Magne:
Exciter (See Separste Page
for Compormnts) .
Attaching Parts
‘Screw, Ceap - Hex Head
[(MB x 16mm)
Washer, Lock {MB)
Clamp. Retaining

REF PART
KO. NO

4 Nore

BOD-D579
850-0087
526-0084
862-0018
BO0- 0SB0
BSC-0055

BOO-0553

Ty =

QTY PART
USED DESCRIPTION

Generator
{Sec Separate Pages for
Statar and Rotar Components
Attaching Parts
Generator to Chassis
2 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{1-8 » 2-3/27) .
K Washer, Lock - Spring (1")
2 washer. Flat (1")
2 Nut, Hex [1-8)
«  Adaprer to Flywhesl Housing
2

1 Screw, Cap - Hex Head. Gr
(7/16-14 x Y1-5/B"}
12 washer. Lock - Spring (7/1
Drive Disc to Flywheel
8 Screw. Cap - Hex Head, Gr

{1/2-13 x 1"])

Note 1: For replacement Generator please supply the
complete Gen Set nameplate and Generator
rameplate data.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



: . Genepatoe . .
-190,200,220,230,250,275,300,310,350 kW Sets Only -

o
'
>

n

..
- N ‘\//
REF  PART QrY PART REF  PART ary PART
NG,  NO. USED © DESCRIPTION HO NO USED DESCRIPTION
1 1 Module, Overspead Switch 4 Mote Generatoe (Above kW's excep
(See Separate Page for Parts) for item 5} .
Attaching Parts {Sea Separate pages for P:
821-~2045 [ Screw, Setf-locking - Hex 5 Note | Generator {310kW 50z Set (
: Hd (M8 = 1.25 % 16mm} . {See Separave Pages for Pq
7 1 Module, Oversposd Senscr Avtaching Parts
{See Separate Page for Parrts) ' Genorstor to Chassis
Attaching Parts 8000579 2 Screw, Cap — Ham Head
821-204% L Screw, Self-locking - Hex {1-8 = 2-3/4"}
. Hd (M8 x 1.25 x 16mm) 850-0087 2, wWasher., Lock - Spring {1°
3 1 Module  Perm. Magnet Exciter 526-0084 2 washar, Flat {17)
{Seq Separate Page for Partc) BEZ-0018 2 Nut, Hex {1-8)
Attaching Parte Adapter to Flywhee! Hougii
249-0298 4 Screw, Cap - Hex Head BOO-0580 12 Screw, Cap - Hex Head. Gu
» {MB x 16Gmm) (7/16-14 x 1-5/8")
249-0218 q Washer, Lock (M8} B50- 0055 12 washer, Lock - Spring (7.
283-0315 [ Clamg, Retaining | ’ Oriva Dist to Flywheel
BOO-05563 8 Screw, Cap - Hex Head, G

Redistribution or di¢Rcd8om df" #is document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



T R oy . T —-

7 “G:nfi'e?r'-atqr N T
B - Stator Ssotion | T
17 125,146,150, 175 kW Sets Only

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF

—

o m

[0 %

o

LE

: .
PART qQrY
MO USED
249-0631 2
249-0304 ‘8
305-0779 1
305-0770 1
305-0718 i
249-0398 .
300-3278 1
749-0398 4
249-0385 z
300-3209-02 1.
249-0295 - 'y
249-0288 4
249-0287 §
NFS 1
NFS 2
NFS 1
HES !
229-0428 i
249-028% 3
249-02724 1

S

not For Saie

Generator

Stator Section .

190,200, 220 zao_zﬁf 300, 35’0" kN_L,;; Gniy

. PART
DESCRIPTION

©Lid, Electrical Box —_P]ain-
- Attaching Farts

Scrow, Captive
Regulator . Voltagae
"1 or 3 Phase. Series &
Excitation[Non PMG)
1 Phase (Used with PMG)
© 3 Phase (Used with
T PMG Exciter & 3 Phase
Sensing Moduie)
Attaching Parts
Piltar, Threaded
Module, 3 Phase Sensing
Attaching Parts
Piltar, Threaded

“Box, Electrical

Module, Frequency Derecrion
Attaching Parts
Screw. Cap - Hex Head
{M5 x 35mm)
Washer, Plasric [MS5)

Nut, Hex - Nylon [M5)
Lid
Panel* Sige
Panel, Front
Panel, Rear
Resistor {Voitage Code
K Only)
Biock, Termipal - AUX
dase - AUX

Terminal

REF.

NO.

i3

.14

i5
16
17
i8

19
20
21

2
23
24

25
26
27
28

PART

2490438
249-0743

249-0202
249-0242
249-0232
249-020%

249-0202
249-024 1
249-0245

249-0202
2490244
249-02356

249-0212
249-0255

249-0200
NF3S

249-0204

24%-020%

249-0200

249-0821
249-0627

Hydh‘mjg‘;‘h

Qry

USED

[Nl S, N Y

o

~

ao e

. PARY -
'DESCAIPTION .

Geille, inlet - Air

Screw, Cap ~ Hex Head

{M10 x 30mm) oL
Washer, Lock = Spring (M10}
Cap, Bewring - Outer .
Circlip

Screw. Cap - Hex Head

{M10 x 35mm)

Washer, Lock - Sprmg (M10)
Bearing, Ball

Screw, Cap - Hex Homd

{MLD x ~50mm) .
Washer. Lock - Spring (M10)
Cap, Bearing - Irmer

Screw, Cap - Hex Heoad

(M6 x 6Smm)

Washer. Lock - Spring (ME}
Stator. Exciter :
Bracket, End

Stator, Generator [Includes

Terminal Studs and Links)

Atraching Parta Stator
to Adapter

Screw, Tap - Hex Head
{M12 x &0wm)

Washer  Lock - 5pr1ng {M12}
Link. Terminal
Heater . Elmctrical - Replacems
70 Wagt, 120 VAT
70 watr . 240 VAC

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



: ”ﬂ;neratof_
T e "o Stator. Section
C180,200,220,2%0,250,275,300,350 kW Sets Only

el

= B —

B

B T

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




REF  PART . QY.

NO_ - NOL.
1 2e9-0831
-2¢9—0304_ g
2
305-0779 1
3050710 1
305-0718 1
249-0398 4
3 300-3278
249-0398 4
4 249-0395° 2
5 300-3209-02 1
249-0295 . 4
244-0288 4
249-0287 4
& NFS 1
7 NFS 2
B NFS 1
9 NFS 1
10 243-0428 1
11 249-028% 3
12 ° 249-0424 1

NFS - Not For Sale

‘PART
DESCRIPTION

" gid, Elecericel Box - Plain

Artaching Parts
Screw. Captive
Regulater, Voltage
1} or 3 Phase, Series 4
Excitation{Nen PMG)
1 Phase {Used with PMG}
3 Phase {Used with
PMG Exciter & 3 Phase
. Sensing Moduie)
Artaching Parts
Pillar, Threaded
Module, 3 Phase Sens:ng
Attaching Parts
Pillar, Threadad-
Box, Electrical

~Module, Freguency Detection

Attaching Parts
Screw, Gap - Mex Head
© (M3 x 35mm)
Washer, Plastic (MS)
Nut, Hex ~ Nylon {M§)
Lidg
Panel,
Panel, Front
Pane). Rear
Resistor {Valtage Code
H Only)
Block, Terminal - AUX
Base. Terminal - AUX

Side

REF

NO. -

13
14

is
16
17
18

i3]
20
21

22
23
24

25
26
27
28

2%
a0

PART
NG,

249-0314
2490243

249-0202
249-0342
249-0232
249-0201

249-0202
249-0241
249-0245

249-0202
249-0244
229-0256

249-0212

2450255
249-G200
NF5%

249-0204

249-0205
249:0200

249-0621
249-0522

QTY

_ USED

[ W S N S Y

- D

o

Grille,

PART |
DESﬂ!IPTIM

Inlet - Afr
Screw, Gap - .Hex Head
{M10 x 30mm}
Washer, Lock - Spring (M10)
Cap. Bearing - Quter °
Circlip
Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(MID X 35wm)
washer, Lock - Spring (MIBY
Bearlng Ball
Screw, Cap - Hex Head

{M10 x 50mm})
Washer, Lock -~ $Spring {M10)
Cap, Bearing - Inner
Screw. Cap - Hex Head

. (M6 x E5mm)

Washer, -Lock - Spring (MS)
Stator, Exciter
Bracket, End
Stator, Genarator. [Includes
Terminal Studs and Links)
Attaching Parts Statpr
to Adapter
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(M12 = 40mm)
' Washer, Lock - Spring (M12
Link, Terminal
Heater, Electrical - Rgplace
70 wart, 120 VAC
70 Watt, 240 VAC

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



. “Generator
© Stator Section
310 KM Set Only.

" Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF
NO.

i

o

~ OO0 ® -2

o

PART
NQ,

249-0621
249-0304

3050170
05-0778

249-0398
J00-3278

249-0398

| 2£9-0385

300-3209-02
2490295

2490288
249-0287
WS
NFS
NF5
NFS
249-0408
249-0201

Lol

LU

e

[--ILCAE R SR A

MFS - Not For Sale

—GENErEter
‘Stator Section

STt 310 kW Set . only

PFART
DESCRIPTION
Lid, E'lac‘tri‘-cﬂ Box -~ Plain
Artaching Parts
Scraw, Captive .

-Ragulator, Voltage

Standard )
3 fhasa (Used with
M5 Exciter & 3 Phasas

Sensing Nodule}
Attaching Parts

Pillar, Threaded
Module, 3 Phase Sensing
Attaching Parts

Pillar, Threaded
Box. Electrical
Module, Frequency Detection
Attaching Parts

Screw. Cap - Hex Head

[MS .x 3Smm}

Washer, Plastic (M5)

Nut, Hex - Nylon (MS})
Lid
Panal. Side
Panel, Frony
Panel, Rear

Grilla, Inlet - Air
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{M10 x -35mm}

“REF
NG .

12
13

o 14

is

16
17
18

19
20
2

22
23
24
25

i

249-0202

249-0242
249-0232
249-0243

Z49-0202

245-0241
249-0245

243-0202
249-0244
245-0256

2430212

249-0285
24930272
NFS

245-0768
243-0205

249-0521
249-0622

PART<V\};p§¥¥A;ij‘
N, USED

-

o = b

ot ek Y

PART -
DESCRIFTION

washor, Lock - Spring [M10'
Cep, Bearing - Outer
Circlip
Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(M10 x 30ma)
washer . Lock — Spring (MI0)

.Bearing, Bail

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{M10 x 50mm}
Washer, Lock - Speing (M1D
Cap. Bearing - lnnor .
Screw, Cap - Hex Head

{MG x BS5em) )
Washer. Lock - Spring (ME)
Staror, Exciter
Bracket, End
Stator. Generator (Include
Terminal Studs and Links)
Atcaching Parts Stator

to Adapter

Screw, Cap - Hex Head

{M12 x 35mm)

Washer. Lock — Spring (M
Heater, Electrical —Repila

TO Wart, 120 VAC

10 watt. 140 YAC

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



S e B:?nmmr = P
= . © Y% - Rotor Section i
s oo Lo 128,148, 180,176 kW Sets Gnly

AA Apetindiy v . Redistribution or publication of this document
y by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF  PART

1 249-0371

249-0294

24%-0307
249-0308
249-0369
249-0292

W oen

249-0402
249-0328
289-0363
NES

Y. WS

Generator
Rotor Section -
125 145 150 115 kW Sets Oniy

CPARY
WIWIG

Screan, Air — Adapter
Attaching Parts |
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{M5 x 12m|]
wWasher,
‘ washer, Flat [M5)
Adapter, Generator ([SAEL)
Screw, Cap = Hex Head
{M1f x GO0mm)
"late, Pressure
Diec. Drive [SAEl4)
Spacer
Rotur, Generator (Includes
Exciter. Key. and Rectifier
Ascembiies] :

Lock - Spring (M5)

NFS - Mot For Sate

REE. PART _  QTY |

) UsED
L8 249-0336 1
9 249-0271 i
10 249-0340 1
11 249-0281 3
12 249-03a1 1
13 - 249-0262 3
14 248-0283 '
289-0394 2

.\ ST
DESCRIFTION

Rotor Exciver {Doss th

- Inclade Recnfwr Asay)

Key
Rectifier Assy. Forward
(Includes ITrem 11 Diodes)
Driode. Forward Polarity
Rectifier Agsy, Reverse
[Inciudes Item 13 Diodes}
Diode, Reverse Polarity
varigter -
Attaching Parta
Screw, Cap — Hex Head
M5 x 1zmm)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



' Generator ,
i w1 Rotor Section PR :
190,200, 20,230,250, 215,300,350 kKN "Sets Only

Redistribution or publication of{his document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



PR - ' Generator B ‘ . ]
o . ' ‘Rotor Section o :
b ST - 190 200 20 210 250 218, 300 350 k“ §¢ts un1y ‘f
:- - - : . —
. S - T T et
REF - PART - . @IY  PART’ " REF  PART Yy PART
‘N3, MO - USED DESCRIPTION > NO. WO . USED DESCRIFTION
711 2490311 . 2 - Screen, Air - Adapter . T NFS 1 Rotor, Generator {lnclulles
Attaching Parts C Exciter, Key, and ﬂact:fu
249-0294 12 Screw, Cap - Hex Head Aslemb]les)
; o (M5 x 32mm) : 8 249-0321 1 Rotor, Exciter (Does Not
249-0307 1z ' wWasher, Lock - Spring {Mi) Incliuds Rectifier Asay}
249-0385 12 washer, Flat (M5} 9 249-0271 1 Key
£  249-0436 I Adapter, Gmnerator SAE 1 10 249-0237 1 Rectifisr Assy
3 249-0293 B Serew, Cap — Hex Head . . {Inciudes D]odeg)
' ’ {M20 x G5mm} 11 249-023¢ 3 Diode, Forward Polarity
4 243-0230 1 Plate, Pressure 12 249-0238 3 Diode. Reverse Polarity
5 249-0397 4 Disc, Orive SAE 12 13 249-0240 1 varister
6 249-0296 -l Spacer

NFS -~ WMot For Sale

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




R

.. -Generator -

' .Rotor -Sectiom .

T t370 KW SEY Omly T
At A A .

1
Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Generntor“
P Rotor Section
. 310 kW Set Only’

REF  PART Ty : . PMRT - . ReF eMRT. . - QY g PART. .

. MO USED DESCRIPTION TNO..  NO. - USED - nesmmmn
o 249-0408 2 Scresn, Air --Adapter T Nfs R Rotor, Gomrltor (Imlwﬂ
. . E Attaching Parts . . ’ S - Exciter, Koy, and Hact‘lf'l
249-0294 12 Screw, Cap = Hex Head Co - Assemb]ies)
. (M5 % 12mm) B 249-0522 1 Rotor, Bxciter (Doct
245-0307 12 Wagher, Lock - Sprikg [MS) ) InclTude Rectifier Assy)
2490365 2 Washéir. Fiat {M5) 9 249-027 1. Key ’ : e
2 249-0521. 1 Adapte®, Generator SAE i 1o 243-0237 1 Rectifier Assy
T 37 249-0437 B Screw, Cap — Hex Head . o " (Includes Diodas)
: (W20 x 75mm) : 11 740-0239 3 Diode, Forward Polarity
4 24$-023C 1 Flate, Pressure 12 243-0238 3 Diode, Reverse Polarity
5 249-0397 4 Disz, Drive SAE 14 13 2490240 1 Varister
6 . 249-0463 A Spacer ' i

- N "
T

NFS - Mot Far Sale

[

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF  PART QTY
NO.  NO. USED
1 249-0437 1

249-0294 3
245-0307 3

2 249-0496 3
3 249-0426 1
/'\J,_J

. PART
DESCRIPTION

~ Cover -

[

Screw, Cap — Hex Head
{M5 x 12mm}
wWasher, Lock (MS)
“Piller, Threaded -

Stator, Exciter with Frame .

r

PART
NO.

REF
NO.

4
249-0644

249-0399
249-0202

5 249-0313.

249-0421

QTY
USED

ARG

"PART
DESCRIPTION

Rotor, Exciter
Frame 2, 3, 4 Gensrato
Frama 5, 6, 7 Generato

E Attaching Parta for Rot

Bolit '
washer, Lock {Mi0)
Pin, Dowel

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited. -~



" REF
_NO.

PART
MO,

i 883-6001
2

853-0013

. 150-0723
8100250

5- 150-2206

- B21-0005

132-1445
338-2189-02 -
868-0011

-

- PART
DESCRIPTION

Nut, Hex (1/4-20}

Washer, Lock - EIT (1/4%}

Point, Overspeed

Nut, Iinsulated

Plate., Mounting -
Sgrew, Self-locking - Hex
(#10-32 x 1/2%)

Tie, Cable

Harness, Wiring

Nut, Jam - Hex {3/4-16}

- REF

NG.

9
1¢
1
12

13-
14
15
16

- 17

PART
NO.

8540031
150-1406
150-2207
718-1058

370+4051" .-
150~3204
370-4032

it

QrY
USED .

- et

Y

PART
DESCRIPTION

Washer, Lock — IT (3/4")

Sensor. Speed -
Cover, Overspeed Switch
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(MI0 x 1.5 x 45mm)
Washer, Lotk - EIT {3/87)
Switch, Overspeed

Spacer, Sleeve

wheel - Speed Sensor
Spacer. $leeve

A

Redistribution or publication of this document
-by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Generator - . .. -+
Overspeed Su'itch )

REF PART Yo QY- PART REF  PART QrY. PART
NQ. ' N'D USED . DESCRIPTION . NO. NO, USED . DESCRIPTION.
1 852—0001 2 -Nut, Hex {1/4220) 6 517-013¢ 1 Plug. Flastic
+ 2 -853-0013 1 Washer, Lock - EIT (1/4*) T 150-2207 1 Cover, Overspeed Smrch
3 1500723 .1 Point, Overspeed 8 118-105% 1 Screw, Gap - Hex Head
B e V4 BT0250 0 1 Hut, Insulated {Mi0 x 1.5 x 45mm)
;5 150-2206 .- 1 Plare. Mounting $ - B56-0010 1 Washer, Lock — EIT {3/8")
T 8210005 4 Screw, Self- 'Iocktng -~ Hex 10 1500956 1 Svitch, Overspeed S
. ) . {#10-32 x 1/2") 11 370-4032 1 Spacer, Sleeve
R
&
. Redistribution or publication of this document
s -

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



_ TABtE OF CONTEN?S kS
R ET conrn | S - L
Yoo T N

fGENERATOR SET CONTROL (NITH HOUSING ENCLOSURE) ..}1.;;,2... 53

F

".ENGINE CONTROL COHPOHENTS (SETS NITH Housruc ENCLOSURE) . 55

”GENERATOR"CONTRQL COHPQMENTS (SETS WITH HUUSING ENCLDSURE) 57

CONTROL HEATER (sers WITH HOUSING ENCLOSURE) ..... R Ceees sé

POTENTIAL 'TRANSFORMER (SETS NITH HOUSING ENCLOSURE ......... 59

WATTMETER (sers WITH HOUSING ENCLDSURE) e Ceea 61

e fFGENERATOR SET cq§;~0L (WITHOUT HOUSING ENCLOSURE) ... ... .... 63
]

u .. ,ENGINE CDNTROL COHPONENTS {SETS HITHOUT HOUSING ENCLOSURE) 65

‘GENERATOR CONTRDL COMPON‘ENTS{SETS WITHOUT HOUSING ENCLUSURE} 67

I
-
ES o
.
o .
- = &
EE o
5 L . .
L =5 . e,
> “
ot SE i .
B o
ooE [ Iy .

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




; - I _ e ¥ o *
- ' ! Generator SM: con:tr,'rb'l o Lo
T - {With Housing Enclosure) -
s : R T S a

(,‘/ / Redistribution of publicatton of this document

(i . N
- \\{\h e by any means, is strictly prohibited.



- !12&15‘
850-0040
 WFS

- BOO-00S1

T 450-0045-
S NFS

'ugs,
. .
[ WFS

332-0941 -
202-1794-02 .
I2-1794-03

=02-1794r0e

Gﬂnerutur SIt control E
(uith Housing Enolosura}

. PART :
OESCRIFH(N

S:rou Self- lockmg - ch
{910-37 = 1/2°} .

Panel. Box -:Confral
[:19—0@11]

Screw Maching - Round Head'
{(1/4-20 x 1/27)

Washer. lock - Spring (1/4" )

Transformr Asgy, Pntnntla]
(.See Separate Paqe fory
Cowparients)

. Screw. Cap ~ Hex Head
“y (6/16-18 % 1/2*)
Washer. Lack - Spring -(5/16" ) -

Control, Set (See item 9 &

10 for Comgoneants})
Contripl, Engine {Ses Separace

Page for . Components)

. Cantral, Generator” (See Seép-

arate Page for Components)
Tie, Cable -
‘Transformer. Curren: - HRecon-
‘mectible N
150kW-Voltage Code H
230kW Voltage Code H -
=250 & J00KW Voltage Code K

[
. =

REF
vy

13

1a
15

16
11

HFS - Not For Sale

PART
. MO

302-1795-05 "

- 302-1T94-07 =
- 302-1794-08.

307-1794-09

2~1794-14

302-1192-11
508-0051

870-0212
82]-0018
RFS

NF S

NFS

i

QY.
USED |
s

[ .

(43

[ -

-—

e

PART
DESCRIPY {ON

1250 Volcage Gode 2.
176 & 200kw Volrage Coae H.
I50kW . Yolrage Code H. :
145,165, 190kW volt. Code' 7.’
© 150,175, 200kW Volt. Code LU,
220kW Volt. Code 2 '208/4B0V.
2I0kH. Volr. Code L 208/4B0wv
220kW Voltage Code Z 3IBOV.
230kW Yoltage Code | 3&Dv
250kW Voltage Code L.
275k Yoltage Code 2
300k Volrage Code L,
310kw Volrage Code [
350k Voltage Code L
Grommet,
Nut Sc].f~1ocking_ - Hex
Screw. Self-locking - Mex
Head [1/4-20 x 5/B")°
Housing. Control '[301-3155)
Adapter, Housing to Terminal
Box )
125/145kW volt . Code 7. 150
" & 175kw Volit, Code | &M,
[319-0011] .
_ 160 to 3I0kW velyr. Code 7.
200 to 350kW volt Code L
&H {118-0012]

|

+.. Redistribution or publication of this document

*~py any means, is strictly prohibited.



Engine Lontrol Components
{Sets with: Housing Enclosure)

Redistribution or publication of this i;[ooumént

by any means, is strictly prohibited. -



COREE. PART
N0,
© g15-084a

w0,

300-2899

A00-2903 ¢

300-2904
300-2906 -

5 3002056

&

11
17

13

14
15

16

300-2843

°3UO 2808

300~ 2812
(321-p270

‘321-02M

321-0094

323-1305
323-1303
323-1309
323-1307
NFS

BrI-0004

322-0358-02
371-0360-02
B15-0385

"B70-0183

Cwg

D e et o b

—

. PANI

+ DESCRIPTION

Scrbl' Mwhme - Rour\d Hcm’ .
With 1T Lock Washar

{e8-22 x 1/2")

Board. 1ime Delay

Stnrt/Stnp - 24 VDC {A15) .

" Board, Magretic Sensor.

Start Bisconnect/Over Epeed
Seneor {Al6)

Standard.
-~ Precision

" ‘Board. Over-Under Voitage ;

Sensor - 14 VDG {ALT)
‘Board, Retay - 24 WDC (A13)
foard| Relay - 24 VDG (Al4)
Hoard, Engine Monitor (A}l)

{Includes Fusen and’

Connectors)

24 VDL, 2 Light

4 NDC, 12 Light
Fuse, Cartridge - 20 Amp

{F1. F2}

Fuse. Cartridge - 15 Amp

(F3) ‘

Fuse. Cartridge - 5 Amp

(F4, ¥5) :
Connector. 8 Fin (P11}

" Connsctbr. & Pin (P2}

Conmectos, 13 Pant (P3)
Connecror, 17 Pin ?N)
Brecket . Mount ing
SCrew, Sal¥~]ock\n9 - Hex .Hd
{#10-32 x &/16")
Module, Indicator - Fault
{Ind ludes replaceable lamps.
_Harnpss with connector
houging & contect pins)(A12)
24 VOC, 2 Light
24 ¥DC 12 Light
Scrow, Machine - Round Head
(#6-32 = 172"} |
Nut, Self-locking - Hex
{06—32}

f301-R851] .

L)

REF
.wA

Ry

18

1%

0
21
27

B

24
26
27
28

- 29

30
3

az
33

34
15

36

-m

38

19

41

thinn Control. Canonents
{S|ts-with*ﬁoﬁting Enc1nsura]

- RART
HO.

327-0369-02

323-1310
323-1302
322-00%7

322-036)
517-0131
303-028H0
3080705

30B-071B4

3018257
193-0250
193-0352 ,
193-0357 -

302-1780
302-0885

15-0385
BYQ-0183
193-0330

307-1873-01
5170221
3370052
870-0131

NFS
2381817

323-1308
323-1302
338~ 2067

323-1304
373-1200
323-1306
323-1200

4
qrY - PART
USED . DESCRIPTION
12 wlamp, Ilnca’lG:scsnx = 1/3 watt
- 28 v - :
' Housing, 13‘P'm {33y
13 °  -Contact. Pipt .
1 L lncandesrenr - 28WDC
) S11)
i Hglder L amp
1. Plug. Rutton ‘
1" fotentiometer [R1}}
1 Switeh, Push (St1)
1 Switch. Push (512}
i Cover .
3 Resigtor: Gruge (R12)
i Gauge . Pressura - {11 {M1))
1 Gauge. Temperature - Water
(mM12)
1 Ammeter [MI3)
! ‘Meter. Totaliring , Time
T (m14) - '
2 Serew, Maching - Round Heac
(#6-31 w 1/77) -
2 Hut' Hex with L' Lockwasher
(#6-37) R
1 Gauge. TemperatlU¥a - Ol
Mi5}

1 Tachomerer {M16)
1 Plug. Button
I Clamp. Loop
1 Hyt . Hex with BT . ookwiasher
(#10-32 » 1/2")
Boor . Contral [301-90495-01]
T Harness, Wiring - 00 Meter
_ {[ncludes Connector & Ping)
1 Houstng. 12 Pin [J4)

17 - Contact. Pan’

1 Harness. Wiring - Control to
Engine {Includes Connecrore
and Pina}

I . Housing, & Pin

8 . Contact. Pin

1 Housing, 8 Pin

8 Contact. Pin

HFS - Not For Seie

| 3

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Generator Control Components
{Sets with Housing Enclosure)

o

kY
)

jo (7 -

- . - i ‘_/ T T ‘
A weicl . Redistribltion or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.




" ‘Ganerstor Control: Componénts
- {Sets with Hausing Enclosure). -

. BART
Mo

4320082 -

B10-0131

" 308-6284

'303-6261
496-0324
106-5333
NFS
821-0004

207-1987
307-1056
323-0804

8150544

E A

NFS
B12-0065

332-0751
- 812-0066

332-0853
NRFS
4060132

- 87i-0015
853-0013
337-0049°

800-0024

" BS56-0008

508 -0051
402-0527
800-0051
850-0045

NF§

gy
UsED

R e -

ro e

e T T

. PART .
-DESCRlPTgou

-C’lamp Loop : ’

Nut, Self-locking - Hex vnrh

ET Lock Washar (810-32)

Switch, Aotary (521)

Rheoscat {R21}

Clip, Fastener .

Stud, Fastenar -

Door. Control {301-9054-01}
Screw. Self-lacking - MHex
{F10-32 x 5/18%)

GClip. Relay

Relay. 24 VOC (K21}

- Socket. Relay .

. S&rew, Machine - Round Head
with [T Lock wWasher
(36-32 » 1/2")

1 Terminal Board Asembly -

i Screw, Machime ~ Round Head
[#6-32 = 5/8*)
8lock, Terminal

Screw, Machine - Hound Hend
(#6-32 x 3/4%)

Serip. Marker

Plate [301-9855] -

Receptacle, Fascener

Nut . Hex {1/4-20)

wWagher, - Lock - ET [1/47)

Strap, .Electrical {Ground)

Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(s/16-18 x 1/27)

Washer . Lock - EIT (‘)/16 }

Grommat

Mount . ¥ibragion
Screw, Gap - Hex Head
. {5/16-18 = 127} -
4 washer  Lock - Spring |
As/167} :
Control [301-BOBS]

—

LRl

T S

B e

i Hein .

NFS - Nor Far Sale

CAEF PARYT QY o - PART. ' - REF
LWL, DESCRIPTION. - N0,
b 3Ma-D4dS .72 Tid. Cable . 13
2 - oL -~ Harmmss, Wiring P
‘330—1018 1 Control wich Meters o
: {Includas Terminal Block): - .14
".,xzau uas; 1 Control without Meters 1%
012-006& 2 Screw, Machine ~ Round Neu:l 16
_ T (06-32 x S/8%) - 17
3 332-0807 i 7 Block, Terminal {1B1y 18
4 TIIETIET U serip, Markar
§ 322-0363 C1 Light. lndwatbr " Duu'l
' ) {os21, DS22). IS 15
& 517013t 1 - Plug, Button - 20
T . voltmevec ([M21} 2t
32-1148 1 Oual Scale 0~300/0 £O0V
021733 1 Fingle Scale O TSOV
8 J0F003F 0 1 knob- .

- e -ANowmorer {M22) ; 22
a ) : Singia Scale Valrage Code H
LW-ilte 1 125kW, 0-200 Amp

M02E1T6Y 1 175 & Yo0kw, 0-250 Amp 23
021686 1 230K 0-3D0 Awp
N2-16487 1 250 & 300k, O-400 Amp
m‘ITJD T I50kM, 0-500 Amp 24
bual Scale volr. Codes L& Z- 25
) 30i-1724 1 128540, 0~250/0~500 Amp 26
- —1M2J115 1. © 145 thro 200kW,. O-378/0-T50 Amp 27
Co MW-1T26 1 210 & 230kW, 0-4A00/0-800 Amp 28
302-1727 1 250 & 275k, 0-500/0-1000 Amp 29
- 3021728 1 300 & J10KW. 0-600/0-1200 Amp
. . M2-1729 1 . I50KW,; O-T50/0-1500 Amp
S 10 302-1720 1 HMeter. Fraquency (M23]
11 B wWattmeter [M24) [See 30
o . Separate page for Components) 3i
12?2 'WFS 1 Cover. Mater Hole A
815-0205 ? Serew, Mach ine - Round Hvad
: Black [#5-37 = 1/2°7)
8100183 2 Nut. Hex with ET Lockwasher
[#8-32) 22
#

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.




¥

ALF
HO

LY

— &n

© PARY
NO

$70-9183
301- 1886

860-0006
A54-0004

-412-0070

e

QIY
SED

- PREES gL

W

M

Control Hestar

(Sets with Housing Enc losurey

PARY
DESCRIPTION

Hut. Self-locking -~ Hex
(v6-32)
Caver

Huy, Hew (86-12})

Waster . Lock - 17 (#6}

Screw. Maching - Round Head
(96-32 x 1-1/4"}
Thermosgar. Adjustable
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(5/16-18 » 2-1/47}

washer  Flar (57167}

13

HEF

10
1
1?2

13

FART
NO.

333-Q151
323-0378
130-1107
BT0-0251

A35-0161
A38-2121
-0l

38-3232

<

gy
usED

[Ny

FARY
DESCRIPTION

Heager, Electrical
1 20VAL '
ZAOVAL

' Spacer

Hut. Self-locking - Hex
(5/16~10}

GCable. Elecrrical {120WAC
Application]

Harnest Wiring with

Dicde. less plug

{(740VAC Application)

fiode

Oecal. Warning - Shock Hazarq
{tot [Yilustrated)

RéméUMuﬁonoerMKaﬁonofﬂﬂsdocument
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



e -P_u.;t‘a‘n‘_l-::‘liﬂ‘ Transtorser T oo e s
- (Sets with Housing Enclosure) = - L T
: Tl e S

,. .
>
T
1
‘REF  PART-. TY PART ‘ REF  PART ~ QfY . - PARY
0. WO, 'Bmzu DESCRIPTION ‘ MO, WO, USED DESCRLPTION -
1 eyz-0019 & Screw, Machine - Round 5 850-0025 2 Washer, Lock - sprifg (#8)
; co - . Hesd {(08-32 x 1/2°) . 6 332-2562 1. Block, Tarminal {10 Place}
T 2. 8500025 &  washer, Lock ~ Spring (48) T 332-2563 1 Steip, Marker
3 MN5-08642 3 | Transformer. Potencial 8. HFs 1 Bracker. Mounting

-4 A12~0077 ® 2 . Screw, Machine - Round .
) : Head {#8-32 x 3/87}

NFS ~"Nat For Sale .

e o o ‘ ) _Redistribution or publication of this document

en o by any means, is strictly prohibited.



g
BFL-001T

2" B50~0045
- B62-0014

, 860~0008-

“B56-0007

,_402 0354

5 og-lvzzr.

'302-1833-01

‘ us,sa
z

164

n-ua‘,-_a_.p-r

| 'l\l“‘%m"' |

DESORIPTIGN

"Screw Cap - Hex Head

{5/16-18 = 172"} .

" Washer, ‘Lock’ {5/16)

Fug. Hex (5/16-18)

Mut. Hex (#8-32) .
Washer, tack - ET {#8) .

Transducer, Wagt

 Mount, - Shotk -
Bracket Mount ing

Harnegs, Wiring

 Warghater (Logs Dial)

e ey St S

< ‘

RS

REF  PART - aQry

NO. - NO. - USED
11 ‘ i
302-1721-06° 1
302-1721-07 1
02-1721-08 1
302-1771-08 1
302-1721-10 1
L 302-1721-11 1
302-1721-12 . {
IS Ok o R,

by any mean

. PART
DESCRIPTION

al, Wattmeter ' -
Scale 0-160 kw

Scale 0-180 ki

Scale 0~200 kW

Scale 0-250 kw

Scale 0-300 kw

S5cale 9350 kw

Scale 0-400 kW

rew, Machine - Round Head

1} of this document
13 319 0030 Redlimbut‘ﬁﬁ’@rﬁéb’ﬁcﬂﬁ) of thi

2% STHRRYSrohilRasducer



~

. ’ - Redistribution or publication of this’document
oo by any means, is strictly prohibited.




.- Bensrator Set Control : : ’ T
. (Wechout Housing Enclosure) , .
-
qry PARY REF  PART QrY PART
w, Mo USED . DESCREPTION CNOL OND, USED DESCRIPTION
1 338-7201-D1 % Harness, Wiring - Control o 1 - {ranaformer, Current {Select
) Gamratomlncludos B At Appiicable) :
' conmes toraHous 1ng } 302-1785-01 0 3 3200:5 Ratso
3231135 . 1 Mouging. Conmector {J21) oz-1785-07 3 1500.5 Ratic
I23-1193 & Contacy, Pin. 302-1785-03 3 1600:5 Ratio
. 323-1194 io - Contmct. Pin 302-1188-04 3 2000:5 Ratio
7. 338-2185-01 ° Harness, Wiring - Sontsol to 30E-1785%-05 3 2500 5 fiat o
: _Governor {inziuoes 3 352-1785-06 2 20005 Ratto (3BDv Oy,
- S CONPBELOr R NG ] 332-17185-07 3 30005 Rave
323-113 H Houming. Conrector [J1Z) 35z-1165-08 3 OO 5 Ratio
CIR-1IE3 4 Contmct., #'n 300-1785-09 3 5000 & Ratio
ITX-LI4 e Centact, Pin 332-17BE-0Y 3 500/1000°5 Ratio
o R < D05 & o2 o3 SR Harress Wiring - Coniral to ¥2-1786-02 3 EQC/1200:5 Ratig
" Engihe Components {Incivoes 302- 118603 3 THOS1500: S Rat o
" - . a conpector Smusing) A02-1788- 14 1 BOD, 1600 5 Ray e
: = - 2P3=100E 1. o Hogging Cosmector (JLT) 32178605 32 900, 7800:5 Rat:o
i f N 323-1194 2 Contact, For A02~1786-D6 3 1000720005 Ratio
: § & MWFS B Contral, Set {See iter 5 & I2-I78E-07 3 1200/2400.5 Rato !
£ € for Components| ApF-17RR-08 2 25D/500-4 Ratio
: R Artaching Parts for Conrrol 30Z-1786-58 3 300 /040 5 Ratfa
/,—'J 402-0577 4 Mount . Vibratioe I0F-17RE-10 2 200/80%5 Rptro
e BOO (N5 B Serew. TaED v Hex mess 30¢-17B6-11 3 37577505 Aetc
' . i (5/16-18 » 172" 30Z-1TEE-12 2 57150 & Ratic »
B50~-0045 B Washer Lok - Spmeg AW2-1786-13 3 13072005 Ratic
., ’ ISR a02-178E-1L 3 1537300 .5 Rarsc
Ll T8 WFS . Contrat  frg ne [Ses Saparste 3L2-LTBE-1D 3 000 5 Rate
& NFS i Comtro? Generaipr {See Sep- 3TrF-17BE-1E k) 1SD0F3000 5 Ratae
a-ate Fage ‘or Componentst i . .
wEE Wme fo- faTe
nl
Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Engine Control cuiponints““-".'; .

Thee T - - B et Tl trrocaoriiien Ll [
N SO :

s mith Housing Enclosuré)  °

T (Set

u

i

‘,
'\
-

il

T AT

N

WAV

IS document

Redistribution or pub¥W

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



e Eugino control Couponont:
'.,iggl-(SUts uith uadning Enclotur-]

- T
CREF . PART. QY S PART .. _ REF . PART. QY - *  PART
N WO  USED © DESCRIPTION e MO NO. USED . . DESCRIPTION
1 08-0625 } Switch, Push {812 ' . 15 323-1134 1 Housihg, Conpector (P12) -
. ‘ = [Run/Stop/Remots t : 323-1192 4 Contact, Sochet
-2 308-g900 1 Switch. Push {511 . 323-11%5 19 Contact. Sockar
O o . © [Reset/Panel Light] : a23-1190 2 Key .
e . Wodute. Indicator - Fault t6  338-1817 1 Harness. Wiring - Engine -
' {Includes Hafness with a . Moniter Board to Meters
Connector Housing & Contact : (Inculdes Connector Housir
- Ping, Reptaceabls Lamps)’ 17. 323-1309 1 Housing, Comnector (J4)
TLo(arz) . ) 323-1302 - 15 Contact, Pin
322-0358-02 1 24 VDC. 2 Light 18 Harness, Wiring - fngine 1c
e . . 322-0380-02 ] 24 vDG, 12 Light o : e Engine. Monitor Board
. s Attaching Parts. for Module . ‘ (Includes Connector Housir
. 815-0385 7 Screw, Machine - Round Head , ) Terminals and Contacts}
. . . (#6-32 x 1/2"}) : 338-2244~01 ] Centrel with 2 Light Modu
#70-0182 2 Nur, Self-locking - Hex 338~2422-01 1 Control with 12 Light Moc
oo ’ (#6-32) I 19 323-1207 1 Housing, Connector {P1l)
*f 4 323-1310 1 Hous ing, Connector [JS) . : 323-119% 22 Contact, Spcker T ™
-+ 323-1302 12 Contact, Pin 323-1190 1 Xey :
o0 5 322-0369-02 0 | Lamp. [ncandescent - 1/3 Wate 20 323-1304 { Hous fng, Connactor fJ2}
- ) ‘28 vDC a23-3200 6 Contact, Pin
6 303-0z289 ¥ Rheostat - Speed Controt 21 3231308 i Housing. Connector [JL)
] o o {R23} 323-1200 ] Contact. Pin =
. 7 193-02%0 3 Resistor. Gauge 22 . Board. Engine Monitor (A1l
Lo : o #(R11,R12 R15} - {Includes fuses) -
o 8 193-031 1 Gabge. Tewmperature - Oil. 300-2008 i 28 VDC. 2 Lrght ‘
—_— = 13 VDG {M15) or | 300- 2812 1 24 VDC. 17 Loght
' _ 2~171% 1 Tachometer [M1G] or 23 321-0270 2 fuse, Cartridge - 20 Amp
. 302-1723 1 Gauge, Blank F1..F2) .
9 193-0351 B! Gauge. Temperature - Water. 4 321-0231 i Fuse. Cartrigge - 15 Amp
. 12 VDG (Mi2) {F3)
10 193-0332 1 Gauge . Presaure - Qil, 75 321-0094 7 fuse Cartridge 4 Amp
. : 12 vDC (Mi1) (F4, F5)
11 302-1T90 1 watur {m13) Attaching Parts for Module
12 3z22-0017 1 »Incandescent - 28 Voo B1%-0544 4 Screw, Machine - Round Heac
. . : fOStO o511} : . with IT Lock Washer
13 3722-0361 2 Yolder. Lamp E . . o [#6=32 x 1/2"}
14 o Harngss, Wiring - Governor 7% 337-004% "1 Strap. Electrical - Ground
ro Speed Control & Tachometer . '
: } {tnctudes Connactor Houaing} : =
338224501 1 Control with 2 Light Module .

33!-2243-0} 1 Cﬁntrolfﬁth 12 Light Module

:

ety ' i K " Redistribution or publication of this document
. t i ‘ by any means, is strictly prohibited.




Frut Cdmste doed BleLlbwrad

praveL ou by et
Dt St s IBubicd SEier G4 B

#as rmparalimnn.

of b wlhn BT ard Feitesteer

P \
L . e } R P o . )

) BenchturJCohtroi'CunpdnuufS'_

(Sets ni#hau%—#ou&%ﬁgegnqlusuté}T”

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohib?ited.



A -

338~-2240-01
. 330-224]1-01
323-1138 . -
C 3231192
A72-1195
373-1190
3.

321-07293

& 371-6204

30216842

7 302-1841-03 .

302-1839-01

. 302-1839-02

302-1839-03

E 302183904

T 302-183%-05

302~1539-06
3021839207
302-1839-08

Ll

- .
e (P e o S Bt

[ Ty TN

“gont-

;Conm'nnr' cuntro‘l coopuncnts
-: (sot: nith .Houning Enuluwn)

PART orY

o

PART

: : REF  PARY
~ DESCRIPYION - NG MO USED DESCRIPTION
. * '
Herivesg, Wiring (lnc1u?ﬁ 302-1839-09 ] 0-300/0-600 Amp
GConnectar and. Terwina 302-1839-10 | 0F 400/0-800 Amp
Strip) . : 3072-1839-11 1 0-318/0-150 Amp
Satwy with 12 Lesd. l'.‘-cnerator 302-1839-12 1 0=75/0~150 Amp
‘Sets with 6 Lead Gancrator C¥02-1839-13 1 o-1060/0-200" Amp
Housing, Connector {P21)° 302-1839-14 - 1 0-150/0-300 Amp
Contact, Socket 302-1839-15 1 0-200/0-400 Amp
Gontact. Socket - ; 302-1839-16 1| 0-1500/0-3000 Amp
- Ky . . S 302-1B39-17 0 1 0-2000/0-4000 Amp
Terminal, Strip {iB Place)- . 302-1840-C1 1 0-1200 Amp.
Fuse F1 thru F§ 302-1840-02 - 1 0-1500 Amp
Holder, Fuse 302-1840-03 - 1 0~-1600 Amp
Meter, Frequency -{M23) 302-1340‘91*-!‘ 1 0-2000 Amp
Voltmeter {M21)% - 302-1840-05. 1 0-2500 Amp
Ammatar (M22) ’ b o 3072184007 1 0-3000 - Amp
Dual Scale TETT IpR-1840-08 % 0-4000 Amp
G-500,/0- 1000 . Amo ©.302-1840-09 1 05000, Amp
0-600/0-1200 Amp . - A 9. 302~1849 2 . Meter. Biank
O-750/0-1500 Amp . - 1o 3DA-0883 1 ‘Switch, Rotary (S21)
0-800,/0~1600 Amp .11 303-0287 1 Rhaastat {R21)
0900701800 Amp . £2 322-0363 1 Light. Indicator - Dual
o-1000/0~-2000 Amp - (0521, 0322)
0-1200/0-2400 Amp. 13 302-1850 a1 Mater. Time Totalizing (M14
D-250/0-500 Amp 14 98-5724 2 Decal (Warning)
15 315-0b64 a Transformer, Potential
(121 - 123)
3
-
L 3

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.





